CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, May 9, 2023
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/20/2023 — 05/03/2023
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.

The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Deirdre O’Neal at ext. 7403. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Perez, Jacob 04/19/2023 06/01/2017 Woodmeadow  General Liability ~ Other — GL/PD Water No No
Garza, Joni 04/19/2023 03/08/2023 [-30 & Summit General Liability =~ Contact / Foreign Object Not CFW  No Yes
Believers Fellow 04/19/2023 11/01/2022 Calmont Ave General Liability ~ Construction Damage TPW No No
Rodriguez, R 04/10/2023 04/07/2023 Ephraim Ave Auto Collision — Driving TPW No Yes
Meints, Kirby 04/20/2023 12/01/2022 Crosswind Dr ~ General Liability =~ Water Leak Water No No
Fabila, Marylu ~ 04/20/2023 04/15/2023 Angle Ave General Liability ~ Pothole TPW No No
Underwood, S 04/19/2023 04/17/2023 Emmeryville Ln Auto Contact / Foreign Object Not CFW  No No
Dunn, Emily 04/19/2023 04/19/2023 NW 20%"/Main  Auto Contact / Foreign Object PAR No No
Davisson, B 04/21/2023 02/09/2021 Waterford Dr ~ General Liability =~ Construction Damage Water No No
Grant, Clinton ~ 04/08/2023 04/08/2023  Rosedale St Auto Collision — Driving Police No Yes
Lopez, Mark 04/25/2023 04/13/2023 820 West General Liability ~ Foreign Object TPW No No
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Livingston, R

Shaw, Elizabeth

Gupton, Leland

Hurst, Patricia

Thomas, Melvin

Garber, James

Torres, David

Burleson, Austin

Nieswiadomy, D

Richards, David

Jim Finley Prop

04/25/2023

04/10/2023

04/26/2023

04/27/2023

04/26/2023

04/28/2023

04/28/2023

04/28/2023

05/01/2023

05/01/2023

05/02/2023
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12/26/2022

04/10/2023

04/05/2022

12/17/2022

12/10/2022

04/10/2023

03/15/2023

03/28/2023

04/24/2023

01/31/2023

03/16/2023

E Exchange

Altamesa Blvd

Cowboy Trail

Jacksboro Hwy

Fort Worth

Westwind Dr

Poinsetta Dr

Bailey Boswell

College Ave

Wilton Dr

Sunset Terr

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Fall, Slips, Trips

Collision

Water Leak

Law Enforcement NOC

Not CFW

Plumbing Bill Reimb

Contact/Stationary Object

Collision — Driving

Other

Collision — Driving

Code Disputes

Public Events No

PAR No

Water No

Police No

Not CFW No

Water No

Not CFW No

Water No

Not CFW No

Fire No

Dev Serv  No
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Yes

Yes



