CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, May 9, 2023

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/20/2023 – 05/03/2023

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Deirdre O'Neal at ext. 7403. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Perez, Jacob	04/19/2023	06/01/2017	Woodmeadow	General Liability	Other – GL/PD	Water	No	No
Garza, Joni	04/19/2023	03/08/2023	I-30 & Summit	General Liability	Contact / Foreign Object	Not CFW	No	Yes
Believers Fellow	04/19/2023	11/01/2022	Calmont Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Rodriguez, R	04/10/2023	04/07/2023	Ephraim Ave	Auto	Collision – Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Meints, Kirby	04/20/2023	12/01/2022	Crosswind Dr	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Fabila, Marylu	04/20/2023	04/15/2023	Angle Ave	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Underwood, S	04/19/2023	04/17/2023	Emmeryville Ln	Auto	Contact / Foreign Object	Not CFW	No	No
Dunn, Emily	04/19/2023	04/19/2023	NW 20 th /Main	Auto	Contact / Foreign Object	PAR	No	No
Davisson, B	04/21/2023	02/09/2021	Waterford Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Grant, Clinton	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	Rosedale St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Lopez, Mark	04/25/2023	04/13/2023	820 West	General Liability	Foreign Object	TPW	No	No

Thursday, May 4, 2023 Page 1 of 2

Livingston, R	04/25/2023	12/26/2022	E Exchange	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	Public Events No		Yes
Shaw, Elizabeth	04/10/2023	04/10/2023	Altamesa Blvd	Auto	Collision	PAR	No	No
Gupton, Leland	04/26/2023	04/05/2022	Cowboy Trail	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Hurst, Patricia	04/27/2023	12/17/2022	Jacksboro Hwy	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	Yes
Thomas, Melvin	04/26/2023	12/10/2022	Fort Worth	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	Yes
Garber, James	04/28/2023	04/10/2023	Westwind Dr	General Liability	Plumbing Bill Reimb	Water	No	No
Torres, David	04/28/2023	03/15/2023	Poinsetta Dr	Auto	Contact/Stationary Object	Not CFW	No	No
Burleson, Austin	04/28/2023	03/28/2023	Bailey Boswell	Auto	Collision – Driving	Water	No	Yes
Nieswiadomy, D	05/01/2023	04/24/2023	College Ave	General Liability	Other	Not CFW	No	No
Richards, David	05/01/2023	01/31/2023	Wilton Dr	Auto	Collision – Driving	Fire	No	No
Jim Finley Prop	05/02/2023	03/16/2023	Sunset Terr	General Liability	Code Disputes	Dev Serv	No	No

Thursday, May 4, 2023 Page 2 of 2